503763772 03/31/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3810419

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MOSSY CREEK, LLC	03/31/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MACKINNON PRODUCTS, LLC	
Street Address:	1721 LOVALL VALLEY ROAD	
City:	SONOMA	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95476	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8664466
Patent Number:	D631616

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (865)523-4478

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 865-546-4305

Email: MEVANS@LUEDEKA.COM
Correspondent Name: LUEDEKA NEELY GROUP, PC

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1871

Address Line 4: KNOXVILLE, TENNESSEE 37901

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	59257.P2 59257.C1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT O. FOX
SIGNATURE:	/robertofox/
DATE SIGNED:	03/31/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=59257p2-topto-20160331-Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 503763772 REEL: 038163 FRAME: 0914

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Mossy Creek, LLC, a Limited Liability Company of Tennessee, having an address of 609 Mountain View Avenue, Maryville, TN 37803 (hereinafter "Assignor"), by prior assignment, is the record owner of the below listed United States Letters Patents and the Subject Matter thereof:

Patent No. Issue Date: Title:	8,664,466 March 4, 2014 Hoof Bandages
Patent No. Issue Date: Title:	D631,616 January 25, 2011 Hoof Bandage

WHEREAS, pursuant to certain sale agreements, Assignor has agreed to assign or has assigned to Mackinnon Products, LLC, a Limited Liability Company of California, having an address of 1721 Lovall Valley Road, Sonoma, CA 95476, (hereinafter "Assignee"), certain assets of Assignor, which assets included the above Patents and Subject Matter.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of \$10.00 in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby does sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, and all rights of action for past infringement for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all Subject Matter (including all inventions and improvements) that are disclosed in the above United States Letters Patents, and in and to any and all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said Subject Matter; and

Assignor covenants with said Assignees, their successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Mossy Creek, LLC

Date: 3-31, 2016 Managing Member

Page 1 of 1

PATENT

REEL: 038163 FRAME: 0915